## 16th Annual Discover Roanoke 10K/5K/1mile

Saturday, April 12th, 2025 9:00 am - Rain or Shine







Benefiting the Roanoke Lions Club and Local Groups

Promoted by OnTurf Sports LLC





All ages welcome

- 10k and 5k registrants registered by March 22nd receive an event shirt on race day.
- 10k and 5k participants registered after March 22nd will receive an event shirt as supplies last. 1 milers can purchase a shirt for \$10 as supplies last.
- 10K/5K/1 mile starts take place on Roanoke's beautiful Main Street between 1st and 2nd Streets.

Discover Roanoke 10K/5K/1 Mile, 2515 Grand Canyon Corridor, Ft. Wayne, IN 46808 - One Entry Form per Person

- Chip timing for all participants.
- \$25 entry fee for 10k and 5k if received by March 22nd. \$10 entry fee for 1 milers. After March 22nd to the Friday before race day and race day, entry fee is \$30 for 10k and 5k.
- Race day entries are accepted until 8:30 AM near the Start/Finish line.
- All entries are non-refundable
- The 10K time limit is two hours (a 2.5 mph pace). The 5K time limit is one hour fifteen minutes (a 2.5 mph pace).
- 10K course is slightly rolling 5K course is hilly 1 Mile course is slightly hilly
- Participants and Spectators are encouraged to park at Roanoke Park.
- Additional information available at www.onturfsports.com
- Make checks payable to OnTurf Sports LLC

If Participant is under the age of 18, a guardian must sign below:

Guardian Printed Name \_





• For more information, call Mark Green at (260) 414-3298 Entry Form: Discover Roanoke 10K/5K/1 Mile - Complete and return with payment to:

Make checks payable to: OnTurf S <sub>1</sub>	ports LLC (Returned checks	fee of \$35 will app	oly)	
TEAM NAME (optional)		(No Size I	Limit) (Max. 5 team me	mbers scored for 5k &10k)
NAME	ADDRESS			
CITY	STATE	ZIP	PHONE	
E-MAIL ADDRESS				
AGE (as of 4/12/2025)	MALE	FEMALE		
SELECT EVENT: 10K	5K 1 Mile PREDO	OMINANT STYL	E: WALK	RUN 🗌
SHIRT SIZE: ADULT: SM (select one)	MALL MEDIUM L	ARGE X-L	ARGE	
I have read the Discover Roanoke I participating in a road race is a pote so and it is my sole responsibility to nature of the event and I ASSUME falls, contact with other participants Knowing these facts, I, for myself, COVENANT NOT TO SUE, WAI LLC, or its employees, the Roanokers, and volunteers, for ANY AND manent or temporary), or property of mission to OnTurf Sports LLC and reasonable purpose.				
Printed Name	Signature			Date

Guardian Signature\_